VBET League
2023/24 27th round, Match #214

Friday, 04.05.2024, 18:00, "Arena Livyi Bereh", Kyiv region. 18°C. Spectators: 315

«Metalist 1925» Kharkiv

37 Mozil Oleh

2 Kapinus Dmytro
9 Boriachuk Andrii
14 Yusov Dmytro

19 Garmash Denys
28 Habelok Artem (C)
30 Bezuhlyi Mykyta
32 Imerekov Maksym
40 Obinaiia Samuel
74 Faryna Marian

97 Sydorov Oleksii

Substitutes

1 Sydorenko Denys
23 Protsenko Yaroslav
17 Kurylo Ihor

6 Vachiberadze Beka
79 Chyruk Andrii

16 Smitiukh Oleksandr
21 Bychek Kostiantyn
7 Ari Moura

24 0. Frimponh

Coach
Skrypnyk Viktor

Referee:

Raida Mykhailo
Assistant 1:

Chos Maksym
Assistant 2:
Levchenko Maksym
4th Official:
Prychyna Sofiia
Referee Observer:
Dziuba Serhii

3:2
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«Vorskla» Poltava

7

4

25
27
44
29
30
50
11
38
92

Isenko Pavlo
Perduta Ihor (C)
Yakubu Najeeb
Krupskyi lllia
Khrypchuk Daniil
Batsula Andriy
Nesterenko Ivan
Kane Ibrahim
Stepaniuk Ruslan
Cheliadin Artem
Sissoko Sambou

Substitutes

61
9
22
24
6
95
33
65
5

Domoleha Oleksandr

Korniienko Viktor
Kovtaliuk Mykola

Hlushchenko Anton

Skliar Oleksandr
Felipe
Miakushko Serhii
Amilkar

L. Ramires

Coach
Dolhanskyi Serhii

VAR Referee:

[vanov Yurii

VAR Referee Assistant:
Skrypka Andrii

VAR Referee Observer:
Derevinskyi Oleh

Delegate:

Pavlenko Ihor
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VBET League, 2023/24, 27th round, Match #214
Friday, 04.05.2024, 18:00, "Arena Livyi Bereh", Kyiv region. 18°C. Spectators: 315

«Metalist 1925» Kharkiv 3:2 «Vorskla» Poltava
30 Bezuhlyi Mykyta  (® 26'
33 @ 50 Kane Ibrahim
28 Habelok Artem ® 39'
, 25 Yakubu Najeeb
46 N 9 Korniienko Viktor
19 Garmash Denys 46'
, 30 Nesterenko Ivan
>9 T 33 Miakushko Serhi
, 38 Cheliadin Artem
>9 N 5 Skliar Oleksandr
9 Boriachuk Andrii ,
24 0. Frimponh N 2
97 Sydorov Oleksii ,
21 Bychek Kostiantyn N 72
. 50 Kane Ibrahim
s N 95 Felipe
, 92 Sissoko Sambou
5 N 24 Hlushchenko Anton
14 Yusov Dmytro (3} 80"
14 Yusov Dmytro \
7 Ari Moura N 81
86' 9 Korniienko Viktor
19 Garmash Denys .
17 Kurylo Ihor N 90+2
28 Habelok Artem ,
6 Vachiberadze Beka N 90+2
32 Imerekov Maksym 90+2'
90+2' 11 Stepaniuk Ruslan
90+4"' @ 11 Stepaniuk Ruslan
90+6' 95 Felipe
Legend
() Goal Yellow card i second yellow card . Red card
% Missed penalty 1l Substitution (8 Own goal &) Penalty
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